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Summary 
The purpose of this report is to update all interested parties’ as to the number of live 
investigations on-going and the number of cases received and resolved on a monthly 
basis. 
 
BACKGROUND  
 
Only a minority of enforcement complaints result in formal enforcement action being 
taken. The majority are resolved through negotiation with the Planning Enforcement 
Team. The table below lists the total number of live investigations held by the team, 
the number of cases received each calendar month and the number of cases closed 
each calendar month since 1st April 2015  
 
 Total cases New cases received Cases resolved 
April 2015  970 56 85 
May 2015  991 79 58 
June 2015  1052 61 0 
July 2015  980 55 127 
August 2015  966 56 70 
September 2015  1005 66 27 
October 2015  939 61 127 
November 2015  988 63 14 
December 2015  1051 64 1 
January 2016 1020 55 86 
February 2016 988 34 66 
March 2016 961 82 109 
TOTAL  961 732 770 

 
NOTICES 
 March 2016 Since April 2015 
Enforcement notices 
served 7 87 

Prosecutions heard  0 4 
 
APPEALS 
 March 2016 Since April 2015 
Notices upheld on 
appeal 2 93 

Notices quashed on 
appeal  1 9 

Notices withdrawn at 
appeal 0 3 
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Planning Enforcement Cases Received and Resolved 
 

 
 

Planning Enforcement Caseload 
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